


1 First parabolic  receiver: 
Series connection cells (GaInP  
single junction) 

2 Second parabolic  receiver: 
Series connection cells (GaAs 
single junction) 
 

3 Third parabolic  receiver: 
Series connection cells (Si-c 
single junction) 
 

4 Incident ray 
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Reflectance of GaAs the low 
 

  

  
xj = 85 nm 
xB = 1650 nm 
x(TiO2) = 190 

 x(Al2O3) = 900 nm 
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Reflectance of GaInP the High bandgap 
 

  

  

Curve of our model 
Ideal curve by literature 
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Xj = 592 nm 
XB = 700 nm 
X(TiO2) = 16 nm 
X(AI3O3) = 7 nm 

Curve of our model 
Ideal curve by literature 

Curve of our model 
Ideal curve by literature 

xj = 59 nm 
xB = 188 nm 
x(TiO2) = 75nm 
x(Al2O3) = 210 nm 

Curve of our model 
Ideal curve by literature 



200 300 400 500 600 700 800 900 0 
0.1 
0.2 
0.3 
0.4 
0.5 
0.6 
0.7 
0.8 

Wavelength (nm) 

E
xt

er
na

l q
ua

nt
um

 

xj= 85 
 xB=1650 
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xj = 59  xB= 188  
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xj=0.7xB=16 






	1526-1533_Page_1
	1526-1533_Page_2
	1526-1533_Page_3
	1526-1533_Page_4
	1526-1533_Page_5
	1526-1533_Page_6
	1526-1533_Page_7
	1526-1533_Page_8

